
RECEI'JED 
TO WN CLER\{ 

TO WN OF IWER 

~
. Town of Ayer 

APR I Ei PH 2: 33
J

' Board of Selectmen 
2015 Ayer Town Hall-l" F loor Meeting Room 

7:00 PM 

7:05 PM* 

7:10 PM 

7:15 PM 

8:45 PM 

9:00 PM 

9:10 PM 

9:15 PM 

9:20 PM 

*N ole: 
**Nolc: 

Ayer, MA 01432 

Tuesday, April 21, 2015 
Toint Meeting of the Ayer Board of Selectmen and Ayer Finance Committee 

Open Session Meeting Agenda 

Call to Order 
Call to Order of the Ayer Board of Selectmen; Review and Approve Agenda 

Announcements 
Annual Town Election 
Annual Town "Nle.cting 
J BOS Super Town Meeting 

Public Input 

j\pril 27, 2015 
May 11 , 2015 
June 8, 2015 

7:00A -8:00P 
7:00 PM 
7:00PM 

A yer Town Hall 
Ayer Town Hall 
A ye, Town Hall 

Ms. Alicia Hersey Office of Community and Economic Development 
Loan Subordination Request, 83-85 West Main Street, Case #1 1-369 

Call to Order of the Ayer Finance Committee 

Toint Review and Approval of the FY 2016 Budget 
To Jlldude allY P"b/i" Comlllelit all the Buciget 

Joint Review and Approval of the 2015 Annual Town Meeting Warrant 
To Illdude til!} Pub/it' Comment 011 the IlYmrollt 

Adjournment of the Ayer Finance Committee 

Town Administrator's Report 
1. Administrative Update 
2. Valet Parking Permit Proposal 
3. Reserve .rund Transfer - 'rown Counsel 

New Business/Selectmen's Ouestions 

Approval of the Minutes 
April 7, 2015 

Executive Session Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, Section 21A 
Exemption #3 (Collective Bargaining) APPOA Dispatchers Contract MOA 

Adjournmcnt** 

Agenda Times arc Jorplalll1illg pmposcJ OJlIY and do 110t lletY!SJanfy (;ollslilule exad timcs. 
The Board c!f SeledlJlcJI }/Jilf arfjollrll for the el)elling at the condluioll rif Exeat/iue Sc.r.rioll 


