RECEIVEN TOWN CLE TOWN OF A 2015 APR 16 P	RM YER M 2: 33. Ayer Town Hall – 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor Meeting Room Ayer, MA 01432
<u>Tuesday, April 21, 2015</u> Joint Meeting of the Ayer Board of Selectmen and Ayer Finance Committee <u>Open Session Meeting Agenda</u>	
7:00 PM	<u>Call to Order</u> Call to Order of the Ayer Board of Selectmen; Review and Approve Agenda
	AnnouncementsAnnual Town ElectionApril 27, 20157:00A -8:00PAyer Town HallAnnual Town MeetingMay 11, 20157:00 PMAyer Town HallJBOS Super Town MeetingJune 8, 20157:00 PMAyer Town Hall
7:05 PM*	Public Input
7:10 PM	<u>Ms. Alicia Hersey – Office of Community and Economic Development</u> Loan Subordination Request, 83-85 West Main Street, Case #11-369
7:15 PM	Call to Order of the Ayer Finance Committee
	Joint Review and Approval of the FY 2016 Budget To Include any Public Comment on the Budget
	Joint Review and Approval of the 2015 Annual Town Meeting Warrant To Include any Public Comment on the Warrant
8:45 PM	Adjournment of the Ayer Finance Committee
9:00 PM	<ul> <li><u>Town Administrator's Report</u></li> <li>1. Administrative Update</li> <li>2. Valet Parking Permit Proposal</li> <li>3. Reserve Fund Transfer – Town Counsel</li> </ul>
9:10 PM	New Business/Selectmen's Questions
9:15 PM	Approval of the Minutes April 7, 2015
9:20 PM	Executive Session Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, Section 21A Exemption #3 (Collective Bargaining) APPOA Dispatchers Contract MOA
	Adjournment**
	Agenda Times are for planning purposes only and do not necessarily constitute exact times. The Board of Selectmen will adjourn for the evening at the conclusion of Executive Session